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TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,
“BOVRIL,EUSTACE ST, DUBLIN.

BOVRIL LIMITED.
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DUBLIN, th July,

Yroperty losses (Ireland) Comnittee, ;
Bl, S5t. Stephen's Green,
Dublin,
Dear Sir,
ie have yours of the 6th instant enclogsing two additional forus
for completion. 4Are we to understand that you recuire these in addition
to the form which we sent you on Tedhesday lest?
Yours Taithfully,
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FOOD SUPPLY COMMITTEE

32 Nassau Street,
Dublin.

13th June d916.

Ma jor General i/c Administration,
Irish Command, Dublin.

Messrs. Bovril's account is sent herewith. This
Committee accept responsibility for the following goods from

Messrs. Bovril's store, viz:-

641 doz. 1l-o0z bottles Bovril @ 7/- SRBAs T E
8e% . ® 2-02 do do @ 13/~ 398: 11: -
Total £618: 18: =

The Committee cannot accept responsibility for any fur-

For the Food Supply Committee.

ther distribution.
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: NOTICE.
‘BOVRIL Js sold on condition

that it is not to be retailed under
the following minimum prices:—

$. d. | INVALID

Bottlcts 03

“BOVRIL."
I oz Bottles 0 7
2e L1 A
40z I llé,z‘”‘ 2 e 1.8
s 57 e e g
16 oz Baa assir= e 4.8

'I All goods herein specified are
warranted pure and of the nature,

substance, and quality described ||
within the meaning of the Sale of 4'
?' Food and Drugs Acts, 1875 to 1899, ”
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HEAD OFFICE : 152 165, Old Stree
LoNpoN {FACTOIY and WAREHOUSE ;

Bunhill Row and Banner Street,
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BY ROYAL WARRANT ‘

TO HIS MAJESTY

THE KING.

BOVRIL, Limited,

Food Specialists and Government Contractors,
14, Eustace Street,
DUBLIN.

CLAIMS FOR BREAKAGE OR SHORTAGE MUST BE LODQED WITHIN THREE DAYS OR CANNOT BE ALLOWED FOR.
RECEIPTS ONLY TO BE ACCEPTED ON OFFICIAL RECEIPT FORMS.
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4

GEO. LAWSON JOHNSTON. ViCE-CHAIRMAN

SIR JAMES CRICHTON-BROWNE, m. D. FR.S.

W.E. LAWSON JOHNSTON.
ANDREW WALKER.
DOUGLAS WALKER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

W.A HARRIS, SECRETARY.
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Officer

BOVRIL LIMITED.

FOOD SPECIALISTS & CONTRACTORS TO THE WAR OFFICE, ADMIRALTY, “BOVRIL,EUSTACE ST, DUBLIN,

& THE INDIA OFFICE & PURVEYORS TO HOSPITALS. A N
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2 ‘\' S LaTE MaIEST
o ’NG OF BELG\WS

s LW
Maggsty THE ©

4, * O\
M. king oF 8°F 3
4,

14, EUSTACE STREET,
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DUBLIN,

Cormanding,

Medn Suyply Depot.,

Deer Sir,

"nel osed we beg te send you at atement of
dntnils of which have been foarnl
Manitiors
teken &nd

in Tue tace Street during the

TNC. 1

Kingshridge,
Dl‘.b 1 "..rl -

our account,

shed te Staff Captn. Kelly,

Tevt.. #nd which represents the velue of goods

a4 stritnted by the Military from our warehouse

rne ennt Reabellien,

Yours fait‘r‘ful]:’.
BOVRIL LIMITED.
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In case of nen-delivery, please return to
BOVRIL LIMITED,
14, Eustace Street, DUBLIN STAMP.

Per At p by Betot
W%;/e

3Y ROYAL WARRANT

STATEMENT.

14, Eustace Street,

Dublin, 19

& BOVRKREE LVIMNITED
)f77w¢7 /7/4 To Goods /340_,),';

When ' remitting please return Statement. Receipts only to be accepted on

the Company’s printed form.




e e

—~

~ .
BOVRIL LIMITED.

THE Ew. OF ERROLL, K.T., C.B.,, CHAIRMAN. TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,

L OO SO S HRaT ON R i e FOOD SPECIALISTS & CONTRACTORS TO THE WAR OFFICE, ADMIRALTY, “BOVRIL,EUSTACE ST, DUBLIN. ;
; ] ¢ & THE INDIA OFFICE & PURVEYORS TO HOSPITALS. —_—

SIR JAMES CRICHTON-BROWNE, ™. D, FR.S. TELEPHONE N? 635.

WAL WARRA —
o /0 NT

W.E. LAWSON JOHNSTON.
oY SPECI4, PURVEYORg
T0

ANDREW WALKER. P‘,pO\N‘MENT %

DOUGLASWALKER, MANAGING DIRECTOR. HEAD OFFICES,

W.A.HARRIS, SECRETARY

152/166, OLD STREET,
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DUBLIN, 10th, Jun~ 196,

Ww

The Provoat spvahal 1,
Duhlin Casgtln,

Duhlin,
4

Sir,

.

W he te erelose clainm for £721, 19, 9, in respect
of gooda teken away or given out by the Officer in charge
of Military piecket whick occurniesd our promises in Wus tace
Strent gt tha tims 0f th~» rec ~nt Rnhellion,

Thig amount wes in the firat instanes included in an
scconnt fmrnished to the Food Comnittnn, who have written
ns as folows this morning:-

"Tn raferarce to rour aceount for £1340, 17, 9, furnished
to this Committan, T hag to say that the Comiities acoopy
ragnonsihility for 641 doznn loz. hottlea &nd 607 20z, botlles
of Bovril remuisitioned hy Lientsnan®t Norman, hnt cannot admit
any forthnry liahility. Plege s grnd the halanee of your claim
to th» Provoat HMersghall”,

Yowrs fithfully,
R.C, £a11ly,
Staf £ Cantain,
Hon. Sacretery.”

Will yon »nleasn give the mtinr yur kind att ~ntion.

Yours faithfnlly,

BOVRIL LIMITED.

S08200044 1T RRRRINEFIRIY Teee
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HEAD OFFICE : 152/166, Old Street, E.C,

Lonpon {FACTORY and WARFHOUSE :
Bunhill Row and Banner Street, E.C

BY ROYAL WARRANT

TO HIS MAJESTY THE KING.

BOVRIL, Limited,

Food Specialists and Government Contractors,

14, Eustace Street,
DUBLIN.

CLAIMS FOR BREAKAGE OR SHORTAGE MUST BE LODGED WITHIN THREE DAYS OR CANNOT BE ALLOWED FOR.
RECEIPT8 ONLY TO BE ACCEPTED ON OFFICIAL RECEIPT FORMS.
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Pronertv Losses (Ireland)
bOMﬁlLuQG 1d4u
51 S¢t. uue\)hm 8 Green E
uu‘u in.

24th June, 1916.

In reply to yvour letter of the
instent I beg to say that the claim
referred to has been received by this
Committee. The form of claim prescribed
by the Committee, will be sent to you in
due course.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Messrs., Bovril Limited,
B it s 3 -

e = LR

14 Eustace Otreet,

(95 in °
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BOVRIL LIMITED.

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,

THE EARL OF ERROLL, K.T, C.B., CHAIRMAN
GED. LAWSON JOHNSTON, viCE-CHAIRMAN FOOD SPECIALISTS & CONTRACTORS TO THE WAR OFFICE.,:_KQ.M,_lMLTY, : “BOVRIL,EUSTACE ST, DUBLIN. ¥
& THE INDIA OFFICE & PURVEYORS TO HOSPITALS: : — :
SIR JAMES CRICHTON-BROWNE, m b, FR.S. A% TELEPHONE N? 635.
W E. LAWSON JOHNSTON. SRR
@Y SPECIA, & PURVEYORg
ANDREW WALKER. (PONTMERT To
DOUGLAS WALKER, MANAGING DIRECTOR. HEAD OFFICES,
W.A.HARRIS, SECRETARY.
Z4N 53 152/166, OLD STREET,
"'M.k on® > Hig o
ING OF &' e Nz 3 "’Nc““ m.:!"”‘s.
Mg W OF BELG
MAgsTy THE ©
14, EUSTACE STREET,
DUBLIN, 23rd. June 19 6.
The Secretery
Destroyed FProperty Committee, ‘
51 Stephen's Green. Dast. ‘
Dublin.
Dear Sir,
L portion of our ¢clsim for £1,340, 17, 9. far goods
sken over and distributed by the Militery scting on behalf
o
of the Food Supply Committee was referred to the Claims
"

Tepartment
written to
Secretary,
come under
will

it be

bsal ance

Irish Command. The latter Department has now

say that the metter has been rassed on to the Under
end we shall be glad to know whether it has @s yet
your notice, and if not}w ther in the circumstances
necessary to furnish you with partieulars. The
pudiated by the Food Committee smourts to £781. 19. 9.
Yours feithfully,
5 '
§ s S e MANAGER

IRISH BRANCHES
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BOVRIL LIMITED,
THE EARL OF ERROLL, k.7, C.8, CHAIRMAN. TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS

FOOD SPECIALISTS & CONTRACTORS TO THE WAR OFFICE, ADMIRALTY, FLUID. FINSQUARE, LONDON.
- (LA HNSTON, - : Z
PECLANSORIAPINBTON, - v1 0 E~SHAMEWA N & THE INDIA OFFICE & PURVEYORS TO HOSPITALS, S
TELEPHONE N¢
LONDON WALL 4590,
(5 LINES.)

‘ SIR JAMES CRICHTON-BROWNE, m.D., F.R.S.
W.E.LAWSON JOHNSTON .

: ot SPECIA,

| DOUGLAS WALKER. MANAGING DIRECTOR. (PONTMENT )

; W.A.HARRIS, SECRETARY,

WAL WARR 4
P Ny o

URVEYOR,
PUBYEYORS

“ & EAD OFFICES,
g, HEAD OFFIC

S Lare mades g

K i 152/166 OLD STREET,

T s

P40

£
i

To the Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916,
51, S8t. Stephen's Green, E.,
DUBLIN.

Dear Sir,

We beg to acknowledge receipt of your memo of the lst inst.
No.1205, returning three Insurance Policies and 2 Receipts which

‘ we furnished in connection with our claim,

Yours fa h%q R R AT
Kor an tOn e‘z?ig?yaf BOVRIL. L
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Award of Committee :

do.

193,
Assessors Report.

_ Manufacturers & Dealers
in Meat Extracts.
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o by s / / o 4

Contents {{ o ) L Pkos
;/ £, 3 .7; N “'{ i/' gfé St C:‘."q"‘ & fa 1/. /‘ ; / “’ A

Bluldmgs 4 ( / /

! Commissioners Assessors | Loss Payable géie:;d()fa,ﬁ?::
| § Insurance Valuation Valuation on basis TG deabid
Description L paiae (if any) of of full of oyl
% . Buildings Damage Insurance Policies
= e — e o T e e e e e e R e e
Stock of Bovril,)
Virol & other  )£613-13-9 &£7000 £599-156-0 £599-16-0,  Fil
Articles. | |
| |
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. See Memorandum a;ttached he :# eto,
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MEMORANDUM,

BOVRIL LIMITED,

The Military Authorities took possession of the Claimants
premises,and distributed portions of their Stock amongst the public
in order to alleviate the distress prevailing at the time,

Messrs Bowril made a claim upon the Military Authorities for
£ 1340 - 17 -« 9, The Food Supply Committee arranged for payment to
the extent of £ 818 - 18 - 0, but item§ in the Claim to the extent of
£ 721 - 19 - 9 were rejected by that Committee upon the ground that
the evidence was inadequate. : : -

The following is a copy of the receibt given by the Military
Authorities to the Claimants:- '

¥ 14, Bustace Street,
Dublin. A
. 29th April 1918.
L ‘ "
. 841 dozen 1 oz, bottles Bovril, ‘ y
" 6807 W Ok - . "
" delivered to Lieutenant Norman., -
') (Sign.ed) HQ'. Nomano Ltl " »
8th Leinsters, "
" ‘ ' 29/4/18. "
J. Sheridan. _ ’ . "
29/4/18,

Further quantities which we are at present unable to estimate"
have been delivered to the public by Sergeant Dunne in charge of picket *
by order of Captain Kelly, : "

(Signed) H.W, Norman., Lt. "
It was in regard to the 641 dozen 1 oz, bottles of Bovril and
607 dozen of 2 0z. bottles of Bovril, that the Food Supply Committee
acknowledged liability.
It is in regard to the" further quantities"mentioned in the
above receipt which the Military state they were unable to estimate,
that the Food Supply Committee repudiate liability. The 1056 upon the

further quantities mentioned in the receipt, amounts to £559 15 - 0



as shown in our Report,
Ve have carried on a correspondence with the Local CGovernment
Board and with the Military Authorities in regard to the matter, but

as will be seen from the copies of correspondence attached hereto,

both these Bodies deny liability.

Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON




"~ Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. /2o-

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

@ L

] & 67"""(/ / “'”""/e’( ; now residing

We

o 52164 pod M I i ,(stm/
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or abuut thefaslrt.c.... day of W
; 4
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely —* M v, * State

situation of

) property
P Nevmzes 17’4 MCLM vax P
4
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Q”')D ’g%“‘? 2o Here state
MM ’6‘/ MM.MM// et

damage,
An dV%T;‘ further declare that the Property and Artlcles specified on the other side were

so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;

that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head “ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;

and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the
e~

US {Insert

“Owner,”’
1y gl Nnensd ; and that no person is interested in ‘,,L"““

“‘ Mortgagee,”
as the case
may be.

sums specified under the head “Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by

the said property excepti..dX

1 Insert
‘““myself,” or
‘“ ourselves,’”
and the names
of Mortgagors,

Mortgagees,
o8 . by Lessors,
i ¥ . Lessees,
and that it is not insured by ug OF any other person, § except as follows, namely :— o g il

(if any).

J § Strike out
@‘MW %4444%&1-) Company, Policy No.=2Z 5330 Amount £"Z,07’D ~——) . followingit

..................... the property is

d V%—- /O/’L@? 45 f VA !G oo not insured.

bR »
-

I Al 5 i AN él’/(y‘o

And W é_nake this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. } A

Made and zs/ch the day of
s « ﬂ 1916, wbd
Tbomadi [~ iq oy
in the said Cmy, % Zﬂ¢

before me, a J usti? of the Peace for the said

-Gﬂ,'y' /
County. / W -~
For & on bebaif of BOVRIL LTD. /ﬂ!

Signature
C1a1mc1ntz A r——/é/f/ ST XA
Claimants : Y ——=SEDCRETARY,

Nore—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance
and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed 1t is to be torwarded to the
“Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph n’s Green, East, Dublin.




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

Value of Property at
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED iy 5 S o e Value of Salvage. || Amount Claime

Cost Price. S
OR DAMAGED.

4 DR, & i £ g g £ s d. £ s gd.

s . : :

/287 doy 35 130ttt Bourl @ .y,o/q 193} 1
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PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continucd).

(O BE GIVEN IN DETAIL,)

' Value of Property at g
 DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED ume of Destraction || Value of Salvage. | 'Amount Claimed

OR DAMAGED. -
£ sy B £ et £ g £ &

Brought forward, 6391 7110}
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" c OPY"

14 Bustace Strent,
Dublin.
29th April 1916.

641 dozen 1loz bottles Bovril.
607 n 2oz " .H

delivered to Lieutenant Norman.

L‘yﬁ}my&) H.W, Norman. Lt.

5th Leinsters,

29/4/16.
J, Sheridan. ;

29/4/16.

Further quantitiss which we are at present unable to estimate
have heen deliver~d to the publie by Sergeant Dunne in charge of

pickat by ordsr of Captain Kslly,

(5€V&*> H. ¥, Norman., Lt.



"GOPY"

2 S i |

FOOP SUPPLY COMMITTEE.

32 Nassau Street,
Dublin,

6th June 1916.

Doar SiI" »

In rafaranes. to your e count for £1340, 17.9. furnished
to this Commuittea, I beag to say that the Committes accept
rasponsihility for 641 dozen loz Bottles and 607. 20z bottles
of Bovril regquisitioned by Lieutenant Norman, but cannot admit
eny furth-r liability . ZXlerase sand the balance of your elaim
to ths Provost larshall,

Yours - faithfully,

R.C, Kslly,

TR AR

1%' Staff Captain,
 & Hon. Sec.atary,

ilassrs Bovril Ltd,
14 Bustace Street,

Dublin.
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Headcuarters,

"CORY".
_ Irish Command,
Parkgate.

Dublin, June 1l4th 1916.

Sir,

I am in receipnt of your letter of the 2nd June 1916 re
damag~ and loss sustained by you (£721, 19. 9) end in reply
have to inform you that the Miilitary Authorities &0 not admit
any liability for such loss or damage arising out of the recent
disturbancas, -

Your latter however has been passed to the Civil Authority,

i.e. The Under Secretary, Dublin Castls,

i an, Sir
Your obedisnt s~rvant,

N,5., Taylor.
Col.

for Ma jor General 1/0 Administration

Irish Command.

x.Amt of account mendered. £1,3540. 17. 9,
Acceptance by Food Supply
X 618. 15. .
Committen,
Repudiated clain. £721s 19, 9,

lsssrs.
Bovril Ltd.

14 Tus tace Strent,

Dublin,




! e ' : 4th September

F]

 Colodel N.8. Taylor, for Major Generai'i/b}Administratien.

Irish Commangd, ,“,aﬁ1aarters, Parkecate,
Dublin, '

Dear Sir,
With reference teo your letter of the 1l4th June last addressed

_to Messrs Bovril Limited, 14, Zustace Street, in which you admitted liabilit
for £ 818 - 18 - 0, but Fepudiated Mability for £.721 - 19 -:9 toe oelds
alleged teo be requiaitiohéa bj the ﬁilﬁtgry Authorities, we will thank you
to inform us your reason forhrefusing.€033dmit liability for this item. |
We have bﬁfefe us a cepy-if-the receipt dated the 29th April

given by Lieutenant Norman for 841 dozen of 1 oz, bottlea of Bevril and 807 -
dozen of 2 ez, bottles of Bovrll Af_ At foot of the receipt there is a
clause as follows: - ' »} ' :

"Further quantities whichiwo are at present unable to estimate,
have been delivered to the public by,Sergeant,Dunn inﬁcha#ge of the Picket
by erder eof Captain Kelly." Signede.W. Norman; Lieutenant.. e

We underatand that it is in regard te these further quantities‘
that Messrs Bovril have now made a claim on th§ Property Lesbep (Ireland)
Committee 1918, of £ 721 - 19 - 9. '

4‘
;
We wish you to understand that we are net trying to atte:h :%

liability te anyone, but merely te ascertain the full facts, in order Ehat :




the matter may be placed before the Preperty Losses (Ireland)
Committee 1918, for which we are actiﬁg.

The faveur ef an early reply will eblige.

~ Yours faithfully,

% ,4,/
g el




G1167/331.

liessrs Wia Liontgomery & Son,

3,College Green
Dublin.

re Bovril Ltd - clain.

L
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17th August
The Secretary, Local Government Board,
Custom House, Dublin,
Dear Sir,

We beg to advise you that Messrs 35n11 Limited of 14, Eustace
Street, Dublin, have made a clain upon the Government for £ 613 - 13 - 9 for
a quantity of Foodqtuff- looted or destroyed during the recent Rebellion, We
will thank you to inform us 1f'any of tha Foodstuffs for which Bovril Limited
claims, were given by thnﬂuililary-to dcstituto pecple, and if so, whether
any payment has been or will be made to Messrs Bovril Limited out of the
Distress Fund. :

We may mention that we are acting as Assessors in the matter on
behalf of the Goverament,

The favour of an early reply ﬁill obligc.

Yours fa.xthfull_;,



Local Government Board,
No. 40193: 1916. Dublin,

Dublin County Borough.
21st August, 1916.

Gentleme n,

The Local Government Board for Ireland have
had before them your letter of the 17th instant withv
regard to a claim made by Messrs Bovril, Ltd., of 14,
Eustace Street, Dublin, for £613. 13. 9. in respect
of a quantity of foodstuffs stated to have been looted
or destroyed during the recent Rebellion.

In reply to your inquiry as to whether any
of the foodstuffs for which Bovril, Limited, claims,
were given by the Military to destitute people, the
Board direct me to inform you that Bovril, Limited,‘made‘
a claim upon the Government Food Supply Committee for
£1,340. 17. 9. On investigation the Committee
accepted responsibility for goods tothe value of
£0618, 18, which were distributed by the Military
during the Rebellion period, and a cheque for that
amount has been issued by the Food Supply Committee to
Messrs Bovril, Ltd. There was no evidence to support
any further claim of the firm against the Food
Supply Committee.

52//’/ I am, Gentlemen,
Your obedient Servant,

A

Assistant Secretary. ;

Messrs llontgomery & Son.

5 College Green,
DUBLIN,
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22nd August

The Assistant Secretary, Local Government Board,
Custom House, i Dublin,

Dear Sir,
Re Claim - Messrs Bovril Ltd., 14, Bustace 8t. Dublin,

We are much obliged for your letter of the 21st inst. and note
your remarks., _ »

We will thank you to favour us with a'copy of the claim made by
Bovril Limited upon your Committee, and alaéupartioulars as to how you
arrived at the amount of £618 - 18 = O for which your Committee accepted
responsibility, and why £813 - 13 - 9 was apparently rejected.

As mentioned in our prctious le;ter;'we are acting in the matter

on behalf of the Governmeni?ao far as the preseat claim of £813 - 13 - 9

is concerned.

Yours faithfully,

,J/’“%f/ﬁw

; /— \



No,40831: 1916, Local Govemment Board,
Dublin County Borough,

Dublin,
25th August, 1916,

Gan tlemen,

The Local Govermment Board for Ireland have
had before them your furtle r letter of the 22nd instant
regarding the claim made by Messrs Bovril, Limited, of
14, Bustace Street, Dublin, in respect of a quantity
of foodstuffs stated to have been looted or destroyed
during the recent Rebellion, In reply the Board direct
me to state that they unders‘tand from the Food Supply
Coomittee that the claim for £1340, 17, 9. was forwarded
to the Military Authorities at thei‘r re.que'st. The Food
Supply Committee arranged for payment for goods to the
extent of £618, 18, 0, which were vouched for by the
order of the Mi'lita‘ry 'Officer who requisitioned the food,
the remainder of the cla being rejected by the Committee
as the evidence in suppot of it was entirely inadequate,
It included such articles as fountain pens, thermos :
flasks,' and playing cards which were outside the province
of the Commit tee.

’ I am, Gentlemen,

Your obedient Servant,

/1

// W ~ ’\//A I/‘//( A
~ Assistant Secretary,

»

o
L)

Messrs, Montgomery & Son,
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28th August

,2he Assistant Secretary, Local Government Board.
Custom House, Dublin.

 Dear Sar
A2 Re Claim - Messrs Bovril Limited,

We are much obliged for your letter of the 25th inst. and note
that you paid Bovril Limited the sum of £ 618 - 18 - 0, and rejected the
. remainder of that Firm's claim amounting to £ 721 - 19 - 9 upon the gfound
: that the evidence in support of it was entirely inadequate. :
We send you herewith a copy of’thc receipt given to Messrs
Bovril Limited, specifying that

841 Dozen of 1 0z. Bot_,tlca of Bovril
807 Dozen of 2 0Oz, o "

were delivered to Lieutenant Norman. The receipt also specifies that
further quantities were delivered to the public by Sergeant Dunn in charge
of the Picket, by order of Captain Kelly.,

We understand that it is for these further quantities which the
Military acknowledge were requisitioned by them, that the claim of
£721 - 19 - 9 is now made.

We shall therefore be pleased to hear from you as to why your
Committee acknowledged liability foi one section of the goods set out in

the receipt, and repudiated liability for another section. You understand



of course that in the first instance we are not termpt
liability to your Committee, our object peing to put the full facts
vefore the Property Losses (Ireland) Committee 1910C.

The favour of an early reply will oblige,

Yours faithfully,

——
= & =3
W oy 7 y-— ;
M-‘w




Local Government Board,
No, 41661: 1916.
Dublin County Borough, Dublin,

30th August, 1916,

Gentlemen,

The Local Government Board for Ireland have
had before them your fur ther letter of the 28th inst,
regarding a claim for compensation for foodstuffs, made
by Messrs Bovril, Limited, 14, Eustace Street, Dublin,
and in reply the Board direct me to state thut they
are informed by the Government Food Supply Commit tee
that the Committee cannot accept responsibility for
any goods of Messrs Bovril, Limited, that muy have been
distributed by the Military, without evidence of
requisition and a certified account of same being
furnished to the Committee, The Board have communicated
to you all the facts placed at their disposal bearing
on the case, and any further information desired in
regard to the matter should be applied for to the
Military Authorities.

}g/ﬂ - I am, Gentlemen,

Your obedient Servant,

\/, 4;)/L/L/1Z;9A

A531stdnt Secretary.

Messrs Montgomery & Son,
3, College Green,
Dublin,
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